

Publisher's Note: "Ab initio potential energy surfaces for NH(-)-NH(-) with analytical long range" [

J. Chem. Phys. 131, 224314 (2009)

]

Liesbeth M. C. Janssen, Gerrit C. Groenenboom, Ad van der Avoird, Piotr S. Żuchowski, and Rafał Podeszwa

Citation: *J. Chem. Phys.* **132**, 029902 (2010); doi: 10.1063/1.3291983

View online: <http://dx.doi.org/10.1063/1.3291983>

View Table of Contents: <http://jcp.aip.org/resource/1/JCPSA6/v132/i2>

Published by the [American Institute of Physics](#).

Additional information on J. Chem. Phys.

Journal Homepage: <http://jcp.aip.org/>

Journal Information: http://jcp.aip.org/about/about_the_journal

Top downloads: http://jcp.aip.org/features/most_downloaded

Information for Authors: <http://jcp.aip.org/authors>

ADVERTISEMENT



**ACCELERATE COMPUTATIONAL CHEMISTRY BY 5X.
TRY IT ON A FREE, REMOTELY-HOSTED CLUSTER.**

[LEARN MORE](#)

Publisher's Note: "Ab initio potential energy surfaces for $\text{NH}(^3\Sigma^-) - \text{NH}(^3\Sigma^-)$ with analytical long range" [J. Chem. Phys. 131, 224314 (2009)]

Liesbeth M. C. Janssen,¹ Gerrit C. Groenenboom,^{1,a)} Ad van der Avoird,^{1,b)}

Piotr S. Żuchowski,² and Rafał Podeszwa³

¹Theoretical Chemistry, Institute for Molecules and Materials (IMM), Radboud University Nijmegen, Heyendaalseweg 135, 6525 AJ Nijmegen, The Netherlands

²Department of Chemistry, Durham University, South Road, DH1 3LE, United Kingdom

³Institute of Chemistry, University of Silesia, Szkolna 9, 40-006 Katowice, Poland

(Received 21 December 2009; published online 12 January 2010)

[doi:[10.1063/1.3291983](https://doi.org/10.1063/1.3291983)]

This article was originally published online on 10 December 2009 without all of the authors' corrections. In Sec. III B, the first mathematical expression after Eq. (8) should have read, " $x = [(R-b) + (R-a)] / (b-a)$." In the Appendix, the sentence after Eq. (A6) should have read, "Finally, substitution of Eq. (A4) into Eq. (A3) gives the total optimal quadrature weights." In the caption of Fig. 5, the reference should have been set as a superscript to read, "...Dhont *et al.*²⁸." AIP apologizes for these errors. In addition, the Appendix title was added to read, "APPENDIX: OPTIMIZED QUADRATURE WEIGHTS."

All online versions of the article were corrected on 15 December 2009; the article was correct as it appeared in the printed version of the journal.

^{a)}Electronic mail: gerrit@theochem.ru.nl.

^{b)}Electronic mail: a.vanderaoird@theochem.ru.nl.